



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF APPEALS OF WEST VIRGINIA

Docket No. 12-0130

JAMES P. CAMPBELL,
Defendant below, Petitioner,

v.

GLEN POE,
Plaintiff below, Respondent.

Appeal from a final order
of the Circuit Court of Jefferson County (08-C-
223)

Petitioner's Reply Brief

Petitioner: **James P. Campbell, Esquire**
W.V. Bar No. 609
Campbell Flannery, P.C.
1602 Village Market Boulevard
Suite 220
Leesburg, Virginia 20175
(703) 771-8344 / Telephone
(703) 777-1485 / Facsimile
JCampbell@campbellflannery.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....1

II. ARGUMENT.....2

 A. The Circuit Court Improperly Ignored the Testimony of Michael E. Briel.....2

 B. Poe’s Claim was Based Only Upon the Promissory Note and the Guarantee Attached to the Complainy and Amended Complaint.....4

 C. Judicial Estoppel and the Amended Answer.....5

 D. Admissions Related to a Different Note.....6

 E. The Pleadings; Matters Beyond The Record and/or Misleading Representations.....9

III. CONCLUSION.....11

IV. REQUEST FOR RELIEF.....12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Farmer v. Knight, 207 W.Va. 716, 536 S.E.2d 140 (2000) 7

Perrine v. E.I. du Pont de Nemours and Co., 225 W.Va. 482, 694 S.E.2d 815 (2010) 7

Smith v. Andreini, 223 W. Va. 605, 678 S.E.2d 858 (2009) 7

State v. Hamric, 151 W.Va. 1, 151 S.E.2d 252 (1966) 7

West Virginia Dept. of Transp., Div. Of Highways v. Robertson, 217 W.Va. 497, 618 S.E.2d 506 (2005) 5,6

Rules

W. Va. R. Civ. P. 15 2

W. Va. Trial Court Rule 23.04..... 7
